# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNA Holding Corporation		02/04/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Coverall Hospitality Services, Inc.		02/04/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Coverall North America, Inc.		02/04/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allied Capital Corporation, as Secured Party	
Street Address:	401 North Michigan Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3310	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178521	COVERALL
Registration Number:	2075333	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	1991930	THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING
Registration Number:	1931173	THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING
Registration Number:	2155399	MAKING YOUR WORLD A CLEANER PLACE
Registration Number:	2182697	WHEN IT HAS TO BE ABSOLUTELY CLEAN
Registration Number:	2204464	CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2337703	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	2533774	SINGLE SOURCE BY COVERALL
Registration Number:	2556707	POWER PRO
Registration Number:	2678747	POWER PRO
Registration Number:	2683340	CLEANING THE WORLDONE BUSINESS AT A TIME

TRADEMARK

900020588 **REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0518** 

Registration Number:	1 <i>2</i> 718891	AEGIS FLOORSYSTEMS A DIVISION OF COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	
Registration Number:	2792476	SAFEDETAIL	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27650

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	03/02/2005

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NGSI-T Coverall North America#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Coverall North America#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Coverall North America#page3.tif

source=NGSI-T Coverall North America#page4.tif source=NGSI-T Coverall North America#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0519

#### NOTICE

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2005 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and among Coverall North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>"), CNA Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>") as successor by merger to Coverall Acquisition, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>CAL</u>"), and Coverall Hospitality Services, Inc. ("<u>Hospitality</u>", and together with Borrower and Holdings, the "<u>Obligors</u>"), and Allied Capital Corporation, as Secured Party (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), the undersigned Obligors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Secured Party:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark

Date of Trademark

See attached Schedule A.

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.

Description of Trademark

<u>Applied For</u>

Date of Trademark
Application

None.

CHAR2\834734v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0520 The Obligors and the Secured Party, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours, COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. Title: CNA HOLDING CORPORATION Name: Title: \_\_\_\_\_ COVERALL HOSPITALITY SERVICES, INC. Name: Stront R. Centon Title:

COVERALL - NOTICE TRADEMARK

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Allied Capital Corporation,

as Secured Party

The Obligors and the Secured Party, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

	Very truly yours,
	COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC.
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	CNA HOLDING CORPORATION
	By: See J. down
	Name: AREYOU P. NEWMARK Title:
	COVERALL HOSPITALITY SERVICES, INC.
	Ву:
•	Name:
	Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
Allied Capital Corporation, as Secured Party	
By:	
By:	
Name:Title:	
11UC	

COVERALL - NOTICE TRADEMARK

The Obligors and the Secured Party, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Allied Capital Corporation, as Secured Party

By: W. Conhaw Worth

Name: W. Andrew Worth

Title: Was President

COVERALL - NOTICE TRADEMARK

#### Scheaule A

Coverall North America, Inc. is the sole owner of the following trademarks.

Coverall North An	erica, Inc.'s Registered	Trademarks Trademarks	<del></del>
Service Mark	Registration Number	Date Registered	Class Number
Coverali®	2,178,521	August 4, 1998	37
Coverall Cleaning Concepts®	2,075,333	July 1, 1997	37
The Art And Science Of Cleaning®	1,991,930	August 6, 1996	37
The Art and Science of Cleaning®	1,931,173	October 31, 1995	35
Making Your World A Cleaner Place®	2,155,399	May 5, 1998	37
When It Has to be Absolutely Clean®	2,182,697	August 18, 1998	37
Customers for Life®	2,204,464	November 17, 1998	37
Coverall Cleaning Concepts®	2,337,703	April 4, 2000	37
Single Source by Coverall®	2,533,774	January 29, 2002	37
Power Pro®	2,556,707	April 2, 2002	35
Power Pro <sup>®</sup>	2,678,747	January 21, 2003	7,11,21
Cleaning the World One Business At A Time®	2,683,340	February 4, 2003	37
Aegis FloorSystems A Division of Coverall Cleaning Concepts	2,718,891	May 27, 2003	03,37,40
SafeDetail <sup>®</sup>	2,792,476	December 9, 2003	37,40

CHAR2\834734v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 03/02/2005